

SOLUTIONS FOR HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONALS

Discover Digital Solutions and Flexible Financing Options from Henry Schein at DS World

September 25, 2024

Company To Help Dental Practices Drive into the Fast Lane with FastPass Education, and Create Complete Workflow Connections

MELVILLE, N.Y., September 25, 2024 – Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) kicks off its presence at DS World tomorrow with an immersive educational FastPass session, "Thrive at DS World with Henry Schein," helping dental professionals discover the power of integrated technology in dentistry. Held at Caesars Forum in Las Vegas, NV on September 26 at 1:30 p.m. PST (Room Alliance 309), this continuing education opportunity is designed to help dental professionals streamline practice workflows, boost efficiency, and elevate the standard of care delivered to patients. To register, click here.

Through September 28, the Company's FastTrack Sales Team will be at booth #100 to demonstrate the latest products and solutions from Dentsply Sirona, featuring their newly released Primescan 2, a cloud-native intraoral scanning solution, as well as the Primeprint 3D printer, CEREC Primescan, Primescan AC, Primescan Connect, Primemill, and Axeos CBCT machine. In addition, Curodont[™] Repair Fluoride Plus, a drill-free product, which addresses early-stage tooth decay by aiding in the preventive treatment of cavity progression, will be in the booth. Earlier this month, the Company announced its agreement with Swiss company. v/ARDIS, to serve as the exclusive distributor of this product to larger dental service organizations (DSOs) in the U.S., advancing the Company's commitment to delivering innovative, non-invasive oral health solutions.

"At Henry Schein, we are committed to helping practices harness the power of a complete digital workflow," said Mackenzie Richter, Vice President, Global Commercial Digital Workflow Solutions, Henry Schein. "By demonstrating the value of integrating a family of digital solutions, and asking what's next or what's missing in a practice's workflow, we continue to serve as a relied upon, trusted advisor, helping practices achieve operational and clinical success."

Also at the Meeting, dentists and practice owners can explore flexible payment options from Henry Schein Financial Services (HSFS), including equipment and technology financing and leasing, project financing, commercial real estate financing, working capital loans, and debt refinancing solutions. Financing through HSFS offers competitive rates and customized repayment programs to help improve revenue and practice profitability. Additionally, practice owners can take advantage of HSFS' Flex program where customers can earn rebates on incremental merchandise purchases.

For an interactive and personalized experience at DS World, attendees are encouraged to come by Henry Schein's booth and lounge for a custom 'Selffee' cookie featuring an image of their face, a professional headshot, coffee, and snacks courtesy of Thrive Signature, a Henry Schein membership program that offers exclusive discounts and benefits.

For more information about Henry Schein's presence at DS World and other upcoming events, visit https://henryscheinevents.com/.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 25,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based <u>dental</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support <u>dental laboratories</u>, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein corporate brand products in our distribution centers.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.3 billion in 2023, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 11.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at <u>www.henryschein.com</u>, <u>Facebook.com/HenrySchein</u>, <u>Instagram.com/HenrySchein</u>, <u>LinkedIn.com/Company/HenrySchein</u>, and <u>@HenrySchein on X</u>.

CONTACT:

Angela Ruggiero Director, Corporate Media Relations, North America angela.ruggiero@henryschein.com 631.843.3116